02-05-2001

Form PTO-1595

01 FC:581



101604010

S. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	The state of the s
Radionics, Inc	Name: Sherw od Services AG Schwertsträsse 9
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □Yes [X] No	CH-8200 Schemans CEIVE
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: November 8, 2000	Additional name(s) & accords (es) attached?  \( \text{Yes} \ [X] \)
<ol> <li>Trademark application number(s) or trademark registration nu If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li> </ol>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2033789; 1615575; 2244646; 2114869; 1602083; 2244647; 2077164; 2033990: 2370374: 1108917: 1045928: 1045849: 1863598; 1075877; 1075878; 1092222; 1700412; 2122192
Additional numbers atta	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [18]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Douglas E. Denninger	7. Total rec (37 CTR 5.41)
Chief Patent & Trademark Counsel C/O United States Surgical, a division of	[ ] Enclosed
Tyco Healthcare Group LP	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
150 Glover Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 21-0550
Norwalk, CT 06856	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
23.101.002	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa true copy of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Laurence Cruz	01.17-01
Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date
: 00000144 210550 2033789 <b>/</b>	
720.00 CH	
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	

Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002228 FRAME: 0955** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS effective the 4th day of Janu ry, 2000 by and between RADIONICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, and each of its Subsidiaries, having it principal place of business at 22 Terry Avenue, Burlington, Massachusetts 02178 ("Assignor") and SHERWOOD SERVICES AG, a Switzerland corporation having its principal place of business at Schwertstrasse 9, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee has agreed to purchase Trademarks, Service Marks and Common Law Marks of Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest to and is the sole e clusive owner of the Trademark Service Marks, including but not limited to those listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks") and all registrations, applications and goo will represented by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest to and is the assign exclusive owner of the Common Law Trademarks and Service Marks, including but not limited to the seri sted on Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks") and all future registrations, applications and good will represented by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title, interest and the good will represented by the Trademarks, including the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and conversion rights. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, all registrations, world-wide applications and the good will represented by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

RADIONICS, INC.

3y: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: ERIC R. CESMAN

Title:

PRESIDENT

Agreed and accepted by Assignee:

Sherwood Services AG

Werner Steiner

President

	SS:
COUNTY OF	
is the <u>President</u> foregoing instrument, and tha	o me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he Radionics, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the e signed his name to such instrument by order of the Board of Directors of
such corporation.	$\mathcal{D}_{A}$
	Christine Maneble
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2/18/2005
	·

STATE OF <u>Switzer land</u>
SS:
COUNTY OF <u>Schaff</u> Coursen

STATE OF MASSACHUSETIS

On this Atlanta day of Pover her, 2000, before me personally came Womer Sterner, to me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Pressuant of the Assigneee, Sherwood Services AG, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name to such instrument.

Town Chancery Schaffhausen



The Secretary: Karbara, Focum amm Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2001

AUTOPLAN BRW	SU	Registered  Registered	Registered	2033789		28-Jan-1997 Radio 02-Oct-1990 Radio
BRW	S	Registered		1615575	5	02-00
CONTOUR-FLEX	S	Registered		2244646	6	11-May-1999 Radio
COOL-TIP	S	Registered		2114869	9	18-Nov-1997 Radio
CRW	SU	Registered		1602083	3	19-Jun-1990 Radio
EQUI-FLOW	SU	Registered		2244647	7	11-May-1999 Radio
EXOSCOPE	SU	Abandoned	:	1866834	4	13-Dec-1994 Radio
EZ-COAT	SU	Abandoned		2244034	4	18-May-1999 Radio
LEXAR	S	Abandoned	75/659471	12-Mar-1999		a complete the second s
LEXAR	SU	Abandoned	75/659100	12-Mar-1999	The second secon	
OAS	SU	Registered	:	2077164	4	08-Jul-1997 Radio
OTS	S	Registered		2033990	0	28-Jan-1997 Radio
RADIONICS	SU	Registered	75/633528	04-Feb-19992370374	4	25-Jul-2000 Radio
RADIONICS	US	Registered	: : : :	1108917	7	12-Dec-1978 Radio
RADIONICS	SU	Registered	:	1045928	8	10-Aug-1976 Radio
RADIONICS	SU	Registered		1045849	9	10-Aug-1976 Radio
RSA	SU:	Abandoned		1701605	55 . : :	21-Jul-1992 Radio
STEREOPLAN	SU	Registered	- Contract of the Contract of	1863598	8	22-Nov-1994 Radio
TELE-MONITOR	SU	Registered	:	1075877	7	25-Oct-1977 Radio
TELE-SHUNT	SU	Registered		1075878	8	25-Oct-1977 Radio

18-Oct-1994 Radio	1858485			Abandoned	SU	XSEED
16-Dec-1997 Radio	2122192			Registered	SU	XPLAN
21-Apr-1992 Radio	24-Jun-1991 1700412	24-Jun-199	74/179166	Registered	SU	XXNIFE
31-Dec-1996 Radio	2027090			Abandoned	SU	THERMO-SURGERY
31-Dec-1996 Radio	2027089			Abandoned	US	HERMO-KNIFE
11-Feb-1997 Radio	2037001			Abandoned	SU	THE OPERATING ARM
30-May-1978 Radio	1092222			Registered	S	TELESENSOR

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002228 FRAME: 0960** 

**SCHEDOLE B** 

**RECORDED: 01/19/2001** 

AccuDrive

Accudrive/REK

Atlasplan

Conformax

Depth Probe

DiscTrode

HNI

ImageFusion

**WWITC** 

Meuroplan

Neuromap

Pointer-as-a-mouse

PrimeLink

QuickScreen

KEG-3CE

VariLink